
ENROLLED SENATE 
RESOLUTION NO. 69 By: Sykes 
 
 
 
 
 

 
A Resolution congratulating the Westmoore High School 
Pom and Cheer Squads; commending Westmoore High 
School for providing an environment where excellence 
is encouraged; and directing distribution. 
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, Westmoore High School, established in 1988, is a four-
year comprehensive public high school located in South Oklahoma 
City, Oklahoma.  The student body includes residents of South 
Oklahoma City and Moore; and 

 
WHEREAS, the mission of Westmoore High School is to create an 

environment that provides the opportunity for all students to gain 
attitudes, skills, and knowledge necessary to become lifelong 
learners and productive members of society; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Westmoore High School Pom Squad has won its third 

national title in three years in the Large Varsity Division.  The 
Westmoore Pom Squad is Oklahoma State Dance Team Director’s 
Association State Champion Squad and the Universal Dance Association 
State Champion Squad; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Westmoore High School Cheer Squad was the 2007 

National Cheerleading Association (NCA) Small Intermediate National 
Champion Squad and 2007 NCA Camp Top Team.  All 20 members were 
nominated for NCA All-American, and 12 went on to receive that 
honor; one received the Top NCA All-American Award; and one received 
the Top NCA Captain Award.  The Westmoore High School Cheer Squad 
won the NCA Best Tumbling Award; three squad members were All-Region 
Cheerleaders; and one member was selected as 2007-2008 Oklahoma All-
State Cheerleader.  They also won the Oklahoma Secondary School 
Athletic Association (OSSAA) Academic Award; and 
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WHEREAS, the 2008-2009 Westmoore High School Cheer Squad was 

selected as 2008 NCA Small Co-Ed National Champion Squad, as well as 
NCA Camp Top Team runner-up, while all 16 members were nominated for 
All-American Honors at camp.  Eight squad members were awarded NCA 
All-American status; one received the Top NCA All-American Award; 
they won the NCA Best Tumbling Award; they placed third in the OSSAA 
2008 State Cheerleading Competition; and one was selected as the 
2008-2009 Oklahoma All-State Cheerleader. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 52ND OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
 
THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Westmoore High 

School Pom and Cheer Squads for their complete dominance in the 
areas of competition from 2007 through 2009. 

 
THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Westmoore High School 

for providing an environment where such outstanding excellence is 
accomplished. 

 
THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to the Moore 

School Board; students and parents of the Pom and Cheer Squads; and 
Mr. Mark Hunt, Principal, Westmoore High School. 

 
Adopted by the Senate the 21st day of May, 2009. 

 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 
 


